
 
Greater New Bedford Regional Vocational Technical High School 

                         
2025 - 2026 School Calendar 

 

STUDENTS: Report to school on Tuesday, August 26, 2025 and are dismissed upon completion of 180 days of instruction. 

TEACHERS: Report for duty on Wednesday, August 20, 2025 and are subject to call for 185 days, including 180 days of 
instruction.  The five (5) non-instructional days for teachers are: 8/20/25, 8/21/25, 8/25/25, 11/4/25 and 11/23/25. 

The final date for dismissal of students and teachers will be announced in May after adjustments for days lost due to storms 
or other emergencies.*  As required by law, five (5) additional days have been reserved at the end of the school year for this 
purpose. 

​ VACATIONS 
 

 
                                                               
 
 
 
   

                                                
                                                     HOLIDAYS & OTHER DATES 

 
 

HOLIDAY/SEASON BEGINS ENDS 

Christmas Vacation Close of School - Tuesday, Dec. 23, 2025 Friday, January 2, 2026 

School Reopens Monday, January 5, 2026  

Mid-Winter Vacation Monday, February 16, 2026 Friday, February 20, 2026 

School Reopens Monday, February 23, 2026  

Spring Vacation Monday, April 20, 2026 Friday, April 24, 2026 

School Reopens Monday, April 27, 2026  

Summer Vacation Close of School - June* August 24, 2026 

School Reopens Tuesday, August 25, 2026  

Labor Day Monday, September 1, 2025 

Columbus Day Monday, October 13, 2025 

Veteran’s Day (Observed) Tuesday, November 11, 2025 

Thanksgiving Recess Afternoon of Wednesday, November 26, 2025 
November 27 - November 28, 2025 

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 19, 2026 

Good Friday Friday, April 3, 2026 

Memorial Day Monday, May 25, 2026 

Juneteenth (Observed) Friday, June 19, 2026 

Teacher Professional Development Day Tuesday, November 4, 2025 

Open House Sunday, November 23, 2025 

Day Off (Open House) Friday, December 5, 2025 


